Appendix 1: Designation request letter and map of proposed neighbourhood area

Will Wilson
Planning Policy Officer
Bassetlaw District Council
Queen's Buildings
Potter Street
Worksop
S80 2AH
Dear Will
Re: Application to designate a Neighbourhood Plan boundary
Following the public meeting held to consider the need for a Neighbourhood Plan, Nether Langwith Parish Council hereby applies for the establishment of a Neighbourhood Area to be known as the "Nether Langwith Neighbourhood Plan". The area for the proposed Neighbourhood Plan is the designated Parish Boundary, the proposed area covers the whole of a single parish boundary area.
Upon designation, it is intended to create a Neighbourhood Plan Steering Group (NPSG), a sub-committee to Nether Langwith Parish Council, with a mix of residents and Parish Councillors. Representatives from the NPSG will attend Parish Council meetings to provide updates on the progress of the plan.
The intention of the NPSG will be to develop a Neighbourhood Plan so that residents will have greater involvement and influence over the future vision of the village of Nether Langwith. The Parish Council also wishes to ensure that any future planning and development of the village is supported with the correct and necessary infrastructure.
The point of contact for all communication and correspondence regarding this application is the Clerk to the Parish Council. Mrs Mary Welch, 20 Stonebridge Lane, Warsop, Notts, NG20 ODS, email: netherlangwithparish@gmail.com .
Yours sincerely,
Mr Matthew Evans
Chairman

